
Education, State  Board of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

OSBE Administration 4,248,600 4,697,900 5,094,800 5,528,900 5,265,100 5,209,600

Charter School Commission 259,700 236,800 313,900 313,900 325,400 323,400

Total 4,508,300 4,934,700 5,408,700 5,842,800 5,590,500 5,533,000

By Fund Source

General 2,160,500 2,137,000 2,411,500 2,411,500 2,209,900 2,155,300

Dedicated 0 0 0 0 325,400 323,400

Federal 2,000,800 2,566,700 2,722,000 3,156,100 2,722,000 2,722,000

Other 347,000 231,000 275,200 275,200 333,200 332,300

Total 4,508,300 4,934,700 5,408,700 5,842,800 5,590,500 5,533,000

By Object

Personnel Costs 1,936,800 1,850,600 2,056,600 2,126,400 2,209,400 2,112,600

Operating Expenditures 2,196,700 1,826,400 2,153,300 2,400,500 2,178,700 2,219,200

Capital Outlay 0 0 10,400 10,400 14,000 12,800

Trustee/Benefit Payments 374,800 1,257,700 1,188,400 1,305,500 1,188,400 1,188,400

Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4,508,300 4,934,700 5,408,700 5,842,800 5,590,500 5,533,000

FTP Positions 22.7523.7522.7522.7523.7523.75
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Education, State  Board of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

2,411,50022.75 5,408,7003.00  FY 2014 Original Appropriation 22.75 2,411,500 5,408,700

00.00 434,1004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 0 434,100

5,842,80022.755.00  FY 2014 Total Appropriation 2,411,500 2,411,50022.75 5,842,800

5,842,80022.757.00  FY 2014 Estimated Expenditures 2,411,500 2,411,50022.75 5,842,800

(10,400)0.00 (444,500)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (10,400) (444,500)

5,398,30022.759.00  FY 2014 Base 2,401,100 2,401,10022.75 5,398,300

25,3000.00 30,70010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 25,300 30,700

9,8000.00 9,80010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

10,3000.00 12,80010.30  Repair, Replacement Items/Alteration Re 0.00 10,300 12,800

(17,800)0.00 (14,400)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (17,800) (14,400)

15,8000.00 18,70010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

00.00 010.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 300 300

5,455,90022.7511.00  FY 2015 Total Maintenance 2,444,500 2,419,20022.75 5,427,700

OSBE Administration

79,300 00.001.00 79,300 0Web Developer12.01

55,300 55,3000.000.00 0 0Miscellaneous Funds Spending Authority12.02

0 50,0000.000.00 0 50,000Education Task Force Support12.03

Charter School Commission

0 00.000.00 (313,900) (313,900)Move funding to Public Charter School Au12.01

5,590,50023.7513.00  FY 2015 Total 2,209,900 2,155,30022.75 5,533,000

1.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 (256,200)(201,600) 124,300181,800

4.40% 0.00% -10.62%-8.36% 3.36% 2.30%
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